
  

 

Iridium GO! Rate Card 
 

Post Paid Plan GO! 5 GO! 75 GO! 150 GO! Unlimited 

Monthly Access $70 $105 $140 $160 

Bundled Iridium GO! Data Minutes 
(Special Conditions May Apply) 

* 5 

Data Only 

75 

Voice or Data 

150 

Voice or Data 

** Unlimited Data 

150 Voice Minute Cap 

Iridium to PSTN per min (CDN$/min) $1.49 $1.29 $1.29 $1.19 

Iridium to GO Data (CDN$/min) $0.99 $0.69 $0.49 Unlimited 

Iridium to Direct Internet (CDN$/min) $1.49 $1.29 $1.29 $1.19 

Outgoing SMS /Text $0.50 $0.25 Unlimited Unlimited 

Incoming SMS /Text FREE FREE FREE FREE 

 

Prepaid Plans GO! 400 Minutes GO! 1000 Minutes 

Standard $655 $950 

Validity 6 Months 12 Months 

Go Data Minutes 400 Minutes 1000 Minutes 

Voice Calls to Landline or Cell  
(2x Data Min) 

200 Minutes 500 Minutes 

Voice Calls to Iridium Device 400 Minutes 1000 Minutes 

Voice to Other Satellite Service 22 Minutes 55 Minutes 

Voice Incoming Direct FREE FREE 

2-Stage Incoming Voice 200 Minutes 500 Minutes 

Voicemail Retrieval 400 Minutes 1000 Minutes 

SMS/Text or Short Email Outgoing 
(1/3 Data Min) 

1200 3000 

Incoming SMS Messages Unlimited Unlimited 
 

POSTPAID PLAN 
CONDITIONS 

* Go! 5 Data allowance does not apply to voice calls, all voice calls made with this plan will be charged at standard rates 
** Go! Unlimited plan allows for a maximum of 150 minutes of voice calling before standard rates apply 

 Use of Iridium GO! plans on non-Iridium GO! devices are charged at standard rates 

 Postpaid Infosat Iridium SIM card required for activation ($60 Standard) 

 All airtime rate plans are subject to monthly system access fees and taxes.  

 PSTN calls made to an Iridium Phone are billed to the calling party by their long distance provider. Rates may vary. Incoming call 
costs can be reduced by subscribing to Infosat’s 1-800 Iridium Calling Service in the USA and Canada.  

 Calls are rounded to the nearest minute or KB where applicable.  

 Calls made to other global satellite networks from Iridium ISUs are billed at $14.95/minute. 

 An Infosat SIM card is required for rates to be effective. Phone numbers are linked to SIM card, not handset.  

 CRTC Levy will be charged at 1.5% of usage.  

PREPAID PLAN 
CONDITIONS 

 Voicemail is included.  

 Cards must be replenished prior to expiration date in order to retain unused minute. 

 Cards may be replenished after expiry within 270 days to retain Iridium phone number. Unused minutes will be lost.  

 Cards that are not replenished after expiry within 270 days of their expiration can no longer be used.  

 Costs of all replenishments are equal to initial cost unless otherwise specified.  

 Unused minutes that have been accumulated can be rolled over for a maximum of 36 months. 
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